

<b>JUICY MARBLES®</b>	<b>Whole-Cut Loin Specification</b>	Code: SP-WL-US
		Version: 3.0
		Valid from: 27.2.2024

Brand	Juicy Marbles
Product name	Whole-Cut Loin
Technical name	Tender Plant-Based Muscle
Primary packaging	1 muscle per pack
Secondary packaging	3 muscles per case
Product GTIN-12	196852151257
Case GTIN-12	197644088218
Product description	Plant-based meat analogue of beef tenderloin, predominantly made out of soy protein
Product weight	26.7 oz (756 g)
Net weight	3 x 26.7 oz (756 g)
HS number	2106.90
CN code	2106.90.92
Quality and safety control	Based on internal monitoring plan
Product origin	Slovenia

General manufacturer information	
Manufacturer	BEVO LLC
Full Address	Slamnikarska cesta 4, SI-1230 Domžale, Slovenia
GLN	3830074239993
Standard quality requirements	IFS Global Markets - Food

Storage conditions and conditions of use	
Intended for	Heathy adults. Not intended fo people with soy allergy.
Storage options	Frozen, refrigerated
Frozen storage temperature	≤ 0°F
Frozen storage conditions	Keep frozen at ≤ -0°F. Thaw in the refrigerator and use within 3 days of opening.
Thawing instructions	Store frozen. Thaw in the refrigerator for 24 hours before use. Thaw by laying steaks in a single layer. Use within 3 days of opening.
Refrigerated storage temperature	≤ 40°F
Refrigerated storage conditions	Keep refrigerated at ≤ 40°F and use within 3 days of opening.
Transport condtions	Transport in vehicles suitable for food transport, frozen at ≤ 0°F. Depending on customer/distributor agreement refrigerated transport between 32°F and 46°F.
Intention of use	Ready to cook
Conditions of use	Do not consume if packaging is damaged or bloated. Always cook to an internal temperature of 165°F.
Cooking instructions	Cut the loin as desired (strips, chunks, filets, ...). Salt the "meats" lightly. Heat a non-stick pan to a medium-high heat Add oil of choice, cook for about 8 min. Sizzle the "meats" until the crust becomes "golden brown". Remove and serve as desired.
Traceability	LOT number, expiration date

Finished product organoleptic standards	
Shape	Tenderloin-like cylinder shape
Colour	Red with pinkish or brownish notes
Smell	Meaty, beefy
Taste	Meaty, beefy
Consistency	Tender, fibrous

Information on packaging	
Primary packaging	Formstar Cast HB PA/EVOH/PE; Virgin Fibre Cartonboard/GC2
Lenght (inch)	8.35
Width (inch)	3.59

Height (inch)	2.40
Pcs per primary packaging	1
Net primary packaging weight	26.7 oz (765 g)
Plastic foil weight	0.35 oz (10 g)
Cardboard box weight	1.05 oz (30 g)
Gross primary packaging weight	28.4 oz (805 g)
Product and primary packaging GTIN-12	196852151257
<b>Secondary Packaging</b>	Cartonboard EB4016BBN
Case length (inch)	8.98
Case width (inch)	7.88
Case height (inch)	4.41
Pcs per case	3
Gross case weight	5.73 lb (2600 g)
Case GTIN-12	197644088218
<b>Pallet</b>	EPAL Euro pallet
Cases per layer	20
Layers per pallet	15
Cases per pallet	300

Ingredient Statement	
Ingredient list	Ingredients: Water, Soy Protein Concentrate (27%), Sunflower Oil, Natural Flavors, Contains 2% or Less of: Vegetable Juice, Carrageenan, Methylcellulose, Vitamin B12. <b>CONTAINS: SOY.</b>

Nutrition information (amount per serving)		
Servings per container	About 7	
Serving size	4 oz (113 g)	
<b>Calories</b>	180	
<b>Total Fat (g)</b>	8	10 % DV
Saturated Fat (g)	0.9	5 % DV
Trans Fat (g)	0	
<b>Cholesterol (mg)</b>	0	0 % DV
<b>Sodium (mg)</b>	350	15 % DV
<b>Total Carbohydrate (g)</b>	9	3 % DV
Dietary Fiber (g)	7	25 % DV
Total Sugars (g)	2	
Added Sugars (g)	0	0 % DV
<b>Protein (g)</b>	20	40 % DV
Vitamin D (mcg)	0	0 % DV
Calcium (mg)	0	0 % DV
Iron (mg)	5.4	30 % DV
Potassium (mg)	0	0 % DV
Vitamin B12 (mcg)	1.4	60 % DV

Nutrition claims	
High in protein	Yes
High in fiber	Yes
Low in saturated fat	Yes
High in iron	Yes
High in B12	Yes

Allergen Information	
Cereals containing gluten	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No
<b>Soybeans and products thereof</b>	<b>Yes</b>
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	No
Nuts and products thereof	No
Celery and products thereof	No
Mustard and products thereof	No
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	No

Lupin and products thereof	No
Molluscs and products thereof	No

Suitable for consumption	
Organic	No
Vegetarian	Yes
Vegan	Yes
GMO-free	Yes
Kosher	No
Halal	No

Statements	
V-label	Vegan

Microbiological Characteristics			
Parameter	Results	Limit values	Method
Enterobacteriaceae [MPN/g]	<10	10 <sup>2</sup>	ISO 21528-2:2017
Lactic acid bacteria [CFU/g]	<10	10 <sup>4</sup>	ISO 15214
Total microbial count [CFU/g]	<100	10 <sup>4</sup>	ISO 4833-1:2013
<i>Clostridium perfringens</i> [CFU/g]	<10	10 <sup>2</sup>	ISO 7937:2004
Presumptive <i>Bacillus cereus</i> [CFU/g]	<10	10 <sup>3</sup>	ISO 7932:2004
Coagulase-positive staphylococci and <i>S. aureus</i> [CFU/g]	< 10	10 <sup>2</sup>	ISO 6888-1:1999
<i>Salmonella</i> spp. [25 g]	Not found	0	ISO 6579-1:2017

Other Safety Information	
The production plant has internal audit schedule in place	Yes
The production plant has a procedure to reduce the risk from metallic foreign bodies	Yes, metal detector Sensitivity: Fe 0.06 inch; Non-Fe 0.119 inch; Inox 0.197 inch
The production plant has a procedure to reduce the risk of non-metallic foreign bodies	Yes, visual examination throughout the manufacturing process
The product is irradiated or treated with ionizing radiation	No
This product and/or the packaging contain nanotechnological components	No



Prepared by: Ana Štravs, Quality Team Lead  
Reviewed by: Patricija Krt, VP of Supply Chain

The food product is produced in accordance with all statutory and implementing regulations of the USA.

This product specification document contains confidential and proprietary information that is the exclusive property of BEVO LLC ("Juicy Marbles"). The information contained herein is provided for informational purposes only and is subject to change without notice.

This document is not intended to be used for any purpose other than evaluating the product described herein. Juicy Marbles makes no representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this document, and shall not be liable for any damages, whether direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential, arising from the use of or reliance on this document.

Any reproduction or distribution of this document or any part thereof, in any form or by any means, without the prior written consent of Juicy Marbles, is strictly prohibited. Recipients of this document are hereby notified that the information contained herein is confidential and proprietary to Juicy Marbles and may not be disclosed to any third party without the prior written consent of Juicy Marbles.

Recipients of this document are also notified that the information contained herein is subject to the confidentiality and non-disclosure provisions of applicable laws and regulations. Any violation of these provisions may result in legal action against the violator and may result in damages to Juicy Marbles.

By accepting this document, the recipient agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of this disclaimer and to maintain the confidentiality and non-disclosure of the information contained herein.